## USD 417 Board of Education Special Meeting July 24<sup>th</sup>, 2020, at 12:00 p.m. CGJSHS Auditorium, Council Grove, KS 66846

**MEMBERS** 

**PRESENT** Terry Powell, TinaRae Scott, Mary Myers (via Zoom), Deidre Knight, Scott Bankes, Marie

Blythe, and Adam Dirks (via Zoom)

**MEMBERS NOT** 

**PRESENT** 

**OTHERS** 

**PRESENT** Marcus Hernandez, Rita Buchanan, Stacy Furman, Kate Gronquist, Sharon Koons, Lisa

> Jarvis, Nichole Hensley, Cynthia Engel, Tracie Schroeder, Martha House, RaeLyn Scott, Dana Reddick, Heather Honas, Valerie Gehrer, Jay Doornbos, Kelcy Bremer, Kelly

McDiffett, Kelly Gentry, Aron Dody, and Bryce Johnson

**WAIVER OF** 

**NOTICE** Board members signed the waiver of notice.

Terry Powell called the meeting to order at 12:00 p.m.

## **ACTION ITEM**

TinaRae Scott (Deidre Knight) moved to approve the revised calendar with the 07/24 revision date at its top. Motion passed 7-0 on a roll call vote.

Terry Powell adjourned the meeting at 12:30 p.m.

APPROVED: <u>08/10/20</u>

Michaells Chinom

Bryce Johnson, Clerk

Terry Powell, President, BOE

## boe.minutes 07.24.20 - Special Meeting

Final Audit Report 2020-08-13

Created: 2020-08-13

By: Bryce Johnson (bjohnson@cgrove417.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA\_tPQfc3vJwMqe3LzIGvcuaMZFNr8m-6V

## "boe.minutes 07.24.20 - Special Meeting" History

Document created by Bryce Johnson (bjohnson@cgrove417.org) 2020-08-13 - 2:37:57 PM GMT- IP address: 66.213.181.183

Document e-signed by Bryce Johnson (bjohnson@cgrove417.org)

Signature Date: 2020-08-13 - 2:38:26 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 66.213.181.183

Document emailed to Terry Powell (tpowell@cgrove417.org) for signature 2020-08-13 - 2:38:28 PM GMT

Email viewed by Terry Powell (tpowell@cgrove417.org) 2020-08-13 - 3:07:39 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.6.148

Document e-signed by Terry Powell (tpowell@cgrove417.org)

Signature Date: 2020-08-13 - 3:07:59 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.214.245.115

Signed document emailed to Bryce Johnson (bjohnson@cgrove417.org) and Terry Powell (tpowell@cgrove417.org)

2020-08-13 - 3:07:59 PM GMT